

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 863

By COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

June 8

- 1       On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 3, after “646.608;” insert “and” and after  
2 “759.290” insert a period and delete the rest of the line.
- 3       In line 5, delete “5” and insert “3”.
- 4       In line 12, after the period delete the rest of the line and lines 13 and 14.
- 5       On page 2, delete lines 3 through 15.
- 6       In line 16, delete “3” and insert “2”.
- 7       In line 24, after the semicolon insert “and”.
- 8       Delete lines 25 through 29.
- 9       In line 30, delete “(e)” and insert “(c)”.
- 10      After line 31, insert:
- 11      “(3) Subsection (2)(c) of this section does not apply to a caller who:
- 12      “(a) Has an established business relationship with the subscriber;
- 13      “(b) Is subject to regulation under the Fair Debt Collection Practices Act, 15 U.S.C. 1692 et seq.;
- 14      “(c) Is a representative of a public safety or law enforcement agency; or
- 15      “(d) Is a representative of a school district or school if the subscriber is an employee of the  
16 school district, a student or the student’s parent, guardian or other family member.
- 17      “(4) A caller who uses an automatic dialing and announcing device may use the device to call  
18 a subscriber only between the hours of 9 a.m. and 9 p.m.”.
- 19      In line 32, delete “4” and insert “3”.
- 20      In line 44, delete “5” and insert “4” and delete “, 3 or 4” and insert “or 3”.
- 21      On page 3, line 1, delete “, 3 or 4” and insert “or 3”.
- 22      In line 3, delete “6” and insert “5”.
- 23      On page 5, line 21, delete “7” and insert “6”.
- 24      In line 22, delete “8” and insert “7” and delete “5” and insert “4”.
- 25      Delete lines 25 through 27.
- 26
-